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Case 32-2012: A 35-Year-Old Man with Respiratory and Renal Failure
(New England Journal of Medicine 2012 Oct 18; 367:1540-53.)
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Table 1. Laboratory Data.*
Reference Range, 4 Yr before

Variable Adults{ Admission
Blood
Hematocrit (%) 41.0-53.0 32.2
Hemoglobin g/ dl) 13.5-17.5 11.3
White-cell count (per mm?®) 4500-11,000 11,300
Differential count (3&)

Meutrophils 40-70 84

Band forms 0-10 3

Lymphocytes 22-44 4

Monocytes 4-11 9
Platelet count (per mm?) 150,000-400,000 319,000
Erythrogyte count (per mm?) 4 500,000-5, 900,000 3,770,000
Reticulogytes [34) 0.5-2.5
o-Dimer (ng/ml) <500
Erythrocyte sedimentation rate (mm/hr) 0-17 a7
Activated partial-thromboplastin time 21.0-33.0

(sec)
Prothrombin time (sec) 11.0-13.7
International normalized ratio for pro-
thrembin time

Fibrinogen (mg/dl) 140400
Sodium {mmol/liter) 135-145
Potassium (mmol/liter) 3.4-43

On Admission

13.4
4.5
11,500

20

236,000
1,480,000
2.9
6903

35.2

15.3
13

764
139
4.8

2nd Day

29.8
10.4
5000

134,000
3,440,000

32.6

14.2
1.2

137
3.7
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Table 1. (Continued.)

Variable

Chloride (mmol/liter)
Carbon dioxide {mmaol/liter)
Anion gap (mmol/liter)
Urea nitrogen (mg/dl)
Creatinine (mg/dl)

Estimated glomerular filtration rate
{ml/min/1.73 m?)

Glucose (mg/dl)
Protein (g/dl)

Total

Albumin

Glebulin
Calcium (mg/dl)
lonized calcium [mmolfliter)
Phosphorus (mg/dl)
Lipase (Ufliter)
Amylase (U[liter)
Creatine kinase (U/liter)
Creatine kinase MB isoenzymes

(ng/ml)

Troponin T {ng/ml)
Troponin |
Iron (ug/dl)
Iron-binding capacity (ug/dl)
Ferritin (ng/ml)
Anticardiolipin 1gG (GPL)
Anticardiolipin IgM (MPL)
C3 (mg/fdl)
C4 (mg/dl)
25-Hydroxyvitamin D (ng/ml)
Parathyroid hormone (pg/ml)
Osmolality (mOsm (kg of water)
Haptoglobin (mg/dl)

Blood gases (venous) while breathing
high-flow oxygen by non-
rebreather mask

pH

Partial pressure of carbon diaxide

{mm Hg)
Partial pressure of oxygen (mm Hg)
Oxygen saturation (%6)

Base excess (mmaol/liter)

Reference Range,
Adults

100-108
23.0-31.9
3-15
825
0.60-1.50

=60 (if patient is
black, multiply
results by 1.21)

70-110

6.0-8.3
3.3-5.0
2341
8.5-10.5
1.14-1.30
2645
13-60
3-100
60400
0.0-6.9

=0.03
MNegative
45-160
230404
30-300
0-15
0-15
5184
16-38
33-100
10-60
280-29
16-199

71.30-7.40
38-50

35-50

4 Yr before
Admission

On Admission
100
6.6
32
158
30.85

126

7.0
2.9
4.1
£
0.55
16.5
159
171
3169
10.5

0.12
Megative
29
197
258
101.2
14.0
59
10
12
739
341

7.10
25

33

=201

2nd Day
97

16.2
24
a1

16.80

173

6.0
2.4

6.0

0.77
11.6

372




Table 1. (Continued.)
Reference Range,
Variable Adults{
Urine
pH 5.0-9.0
Specific gravity 1.001-1.035
Color Yellow
Turbidity Clear
Screening-dipstick test
Glucose MNegative
Bilirubin Negative
Ketones Megative
Occult blood MNegative
Albumin MNegative
Urobilinogen MNegative
Mitrites Megative
White cells MNegative
Sediment
Red cells (per high-power field) 0-2
White cells [per high-power field) 0-2
Bacteria (per high-power field) MNegative
Hyaline casts (per low-power field) 0-5
Granular casts (per low-power field) MNone
Squamous epithelial cells {per high- Mone
power field)

Mucin (per low-power field) MNone
Muddy casts (per low-power field) Mone
Osmolality {mOsm kg of water) Mot defined
Sodium {mmol/liter) Mot defined
Potassium (mmol/liter) Mot defined
Chloride {mmal/liter) Mot defined

4 Yr before
Admission

5.5
1.015
Yellow

Cloudy

MNegative
MNegative
MNegative
3+
i+
MNegative
MNegative

MNegative

35
02
MNegative
10-20
02

Mone

On Admission

6.0
1.020
Yellow

Clear

1+ (250 mg/dl)
Negative
MNegative
3+
i+
MNegative
MNegative

MNegative

20-50
10-20

Few

Few

Present
Few
333

54
354
51

2nd Day
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